LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-162868

JOSEPH BURKE

Pgs=2 AE

After recording please return to:)
Name:	Joseph Burke)
Address:	9990 Shallot Ct. Las Vegas, NV 89183	OFFICIAL RECORD
City, State, Zip: Phone:	702-979-0227	—) AMY ELMER, RECORDER —) —)
Assessor's Parcel Number	003-184-12	_ }
		Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
THIS INDENTURE That H (\$10.00), the rece	azel L. Rice ipt of which is hereby acknowledged	, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS d, do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to as
follows: (Insert leg	gal description and the commonly known	coln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as a address in the space provided.)
Lots 36	and 37 together w	ith a portion of tract B in Block 12
of the ti	alkner Sucrey Dec SI	10, 10 00 Ha 00 00 1 M
15lock 12	Caliente Town, file	I in Plat Cook A, Parge 60 of
Lincoln Cou	nty, Nevada Record	15.
SUBJECT		
JOBILE 1		restrictions, easements and conditions of record.
	3.	
Commonly	y known as	
TOGETH	ER WITH all and singular the tenement	s, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in any		
WITNESS	S hand(s) this Th day of Aug	<u>ust</u> , 2020 . 2022
Signatur of Gran	And	Signature of Grantor
Hazel Rice STATE OF NEVA COUNTY OF LINE	DA)	
this 8th day of	s acknowledged before me on August 2022, 2020 by	SHANNON M. SIMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Manana NOTARY PUBLIC	M. Nimper	Appt. No. 11-4057-11 My Appt. Expires 01-20-2023

	ATE OF NEVADA	^			
	ECLARATION OF VALUE FORM				
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()			
	a) 003~184~12	\ \			
	b)	\ \			
	c)	\ \			
_	d)	\ \			
2.	Type of Property:				
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re				
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:			
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:			
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:			
_	Other	- "17 711			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 15, dll			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	erry) (
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$169.65			
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:	notion /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Seb. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ection			
	o. Explain Reason for Exemption.				
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	00 04			
٥.	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,				
NIE					
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the					
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the partie				
	emption, or other determination of additional tax d				
	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS				
	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount				
Joining and severally habie for any additional amount owed.					
Sic	gnature (Capacity			
عدد	That the same of t	/ / " '			
Signature Capacity Grantee					
7	M. V. P. P.	eupuoni <u>ontoni ce</u>			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
Pri		Print Name: Joseph Bucke			
		Address: 9990 Shallot Cto			
	y: Calienta (7.			
Sta	ite: Nevada Zip: 8900 8	State: Nevada Zip: 89183			
W.		1			
<u>C</u> (COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
		Escrow #:			
Ad	ldress:				
Cit	ty:	State:Zip:			